





PARENT AGREEMENT

1.	As the parent/legal guardian of	_,	I permit them to be a member of the Eastern
	Elite Volleyball Club.		

- 2. As the parent/legal guardian of the above stated player, we will be positive and refrain from any public negativity towards athletes, coaches and parents in the Eastern Elite Volleyball program or other competing clubs. This includes all social media.
- 3. I understand that participation in practice is instrumental to the development of each player and their team.
- 4. I understand that if a practice must be missed we will notify the coach as soon as possible so that they are able to adjust their practice plan.
- 5. I agree to uphold my commitment to the Eastern Elite Financial Agreement.
- 6. I understand that the "USAV/AAU game" is not always the same as the "school game". Eastern Elite will utilize each athlete in the best interest of the player and the team.
- 7. I will never approach a line judge, official or scorekeeper before, during or after a match. This includes no yelling about perceptions of calls or the score at the table. I will encourage good sportsmanship by demonstrating positive support for all players, coaches and officials.
- 8. I will require my child to treat other players, coaches, fans and officials with respect regardless of race, sex, creed or ability.
- 9. I agree to allow Eastern Elite to use my player's name, image and profile information on the club website, club recruiting material and marketing material. We understand that Eastern Elite will not share personal information beyond that included in player recruiting information without prior permission.
- 10. I understand all players are expected to wear all of the required Eastern Elite uniform package items (this includes warm-ups) at tournaments and team t-shirts at practice.
- 11. As part of the communication policy, I agree to delay discussing any issue with a coach until a 24 hour period has passed and never at a competition event. Any complaints or issues concerning your player or coach should be addressed only after waiting a period of 24 hours after the practice or tournament has concluded. If your player has a concern about her team role, playing time, or other concern, please encourage her to communicate first with her coaches. If the matter is not resolved, schedule an individual meeting with the coach and player at an appropriate time (the coach will request a board member present). If at any time you feel your issue has not been resolved please contact Jennifer at 919-922-9488 or by email info@easternelitevolleyball.org.
- 12. I agree to always support my player and will conduct myself in a manner that will support not only her, but her teammates and coaches. I understand that leaving the court or displaying negative body language during a match can cause undue stress to my player and her teammates.
- 13. I understand that at no time should I enter the court or bench during a match (this includes time outs, in between sets or when my player is working during a match). My player will be responsible for obtaining everything she needs (including drinks) to compete in the match BEFORE warm-ups begin. No parent is allowed onto the playing surface during practices or tournament per USAV bylaws.
- 14. The parent/legal guardian is expected to inform the coach when their player is leaving the tournament facility early. If a player leaves before a tournament is completed without prior discussion with the coach, Eastern Elite will assume the player is leaving the Eastern Elite program.
- 15. I agree to abide by the USA Volleyball, AAU, and Carolina Region Parent Code of Conduct.
- 16. I will be responsible for my player's and our guest's conduct at Eastern Elite events and competitions.
- 17. I have read my player's copy of the Eastern Elite Club Expectations/Rules and agree to enforce those policies with my player.

Parent/Guardian's Name (please print)
Parent/Guardian's Signature
Date